

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5830/2018**

MATHEW GEORGE

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shilpa Liza George, Mr.
Amit Kumar, Mr. Ashita Arora
& Mr. K.M. Vignesh Ram,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Kumar Ghei, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **20.11.2018**

CRL.M.A.47632/2018

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. The application is disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5830/2018 & CRL.M.A.47631/2018

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by the learned APP on behalf of the State. Notice be also issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 by all modes, on petitioner taking steps within ten days, returnable on 6.12.2018.

2. The petitioner shall satisfy this Court about the delay and laches in challenging the impugned order dated 27.8.2016 and

shall also inform about the present status of the case pending before the Trial Court.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2018

tp