

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5830/2018 & CRL. MAs 47631/2018

CRL.M.A. 49057-49058/2018

MATHEW GEORGE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Mr. R.
Philip, Mr. Shifaz R. Dheen &
Ms. Shilpa V. George,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Kumar Ghai, APP
with SI Mukesh Kumar,
PS:B.K. Road, Delhi
Mr. Anshu Mahajan & Mr.
Karan Arora, Advocates for
respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

09.04.2019

1. Rejoinder not filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

2. Respondent No.3 is unserved. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.3 by all modes, on petitioner taking steps within ten days, returnable on 11.10.2019. Notice be given *dasti* as well.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

APRIL 09, 2019/tp