



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5830/2018, CRL.M.As. 47631/2018, 49057/2018 &
49058/2018

MATHEW GEORGE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Ms. Shilpa,
Ms. Akriti Seth and Mr. R. Philip,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. G.M. Farooqui, APP for the State
Mr. Divjyot Singh and Ms. Adita
Saxena, Advocate for R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER
04.05.2022

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the court today.
2. List on 19th October, 2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

By order

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 4, 2022
ak