



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5830/2018, CRL.M.A. 47631/2018, CRL.M.A. 49057/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49058/2018

MATHEW GEORGE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Ms. Shilpa Liza George and Mr. Nasib Masih, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for State.
Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate for R-2 with Mr. Gitanshu Rustagi, AR of R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER
19.10.2022

%

1. At the request of proxy for the counsel for the petitioner who is held up in another matter, list on 10.04.2023.
2. It is made clear that there is no stay of proceedings before the Trial Court.

TALWANT SINGH, J

OCTOBER 19, 2022/mr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)