



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5830/2018, CRL.M.A. 47631/2018, CRL.M.A. 49057/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49058/2018

MATHEW GEORGE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Ms. Shilpa Liza George and Ms. Brinda Bhattiprolu, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP
Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
17.11.2025

%

It is already 05.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 23.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

N.S. ASWAL