



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5830/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47631/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49057/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49058/2018**
MATHEW GEORGE

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Manoj V. George with Ms. Shilpa Liza George and Ms. Brinda Bhattiprolu, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
23.01.2026
% Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
List on 25.03.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 23, 2026/sw