



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5830/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47631/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49057-49058/2018**
MATHEW GEORGE

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Manoj V. George with Ms. Shilpa
Liza George and Ms. Brinda
Bhaatiprolu, Advocates.
versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
Mr. Anshu Mahajan with Ms. Anjali
Sharma, Advocates for respondent
No.2.
Mr. Divjyot Singh with Mr. Nipun
Dwivedi, Advocates for respondent
No.3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
25.03.2026

List on 30.04.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 25, 2026
st