



\$~20 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5031/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33388/2018**

MS. BIJU C CHERIANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Divjyot Singh, Mr. Nipun Dwivedi & Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advs.

versus

PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr Anshu Mahajan, Adv.

~21

+ **CRL.M.C. 5830/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47631/2018, CRL.M.A. 49057/2018, CRL.M.A. 49058/2018**

MATHEW GEORGEPetitioner

Through: Ms.____ proxy counsel (*appearance not given*)

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for State.
Mr. Ritu Raj PS BK Road
Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Adv. for R2
Mr. Divjyot Singh, Mr. Nipun Dwivedi & Mr Prashant Kumar, Advs. for R4.

~22

+ **CRL.M.C. 3602/2023**

MATHEW GEORGEPetitioner

Through: *appearance not given*

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for State.
Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate for R2



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
13.07.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in ***CRL.M.C. 5830/2018 & CRL.M.C. 3602/2023*** submits that the Transfer Petition is listed before the Supreme Court on 27.07.2026.
3. Since all the present matters are connected, list these matters for further consideration on 16.09.2026.
4. Interim order to continue.
5. The order be uploaded on the website *forthwith*.

MADHU JAIN, J

JULY 13, 2026/b/rm